Slimline Drawer System
MAGIC-PRO
Phone: 1300 489 399  |  Email: info@leksupply.com.au  |  www.leksupply.com.auMagic-Pro Slimline Drawer System  32
Magic-Pro is a perfect mix of function,
elegance & fashionable statement.
Remarkably versatile, flexible and boundless: Magic-Pro, the straight
sided drawer system features a slim and elegant drawer side design.
Its multitude of design makes every kitchen, bathroom and

CABINET WIDTHS (MM)
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS (MM)
PLANNING40 SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Super Low Drawer
N Height - 62.5mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±1mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE
400 DM1-062400
450 DM1-062450
500 DM1-062500
1
2
3
4

CABINET WIDTHS (MM)
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS (MM)
PLANNING40 SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Low Drawer
M Height - 88mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE GREY MATT BLACK
270 DM1-088270 DM2-088270 DM5-088270
350 DM1-088350 DM2-088350 DM5-088350
400 DM1-088400 DM2-088400 DM5-088400
450 DM1-088450 DM2-088450 DM5-088450
500 DM1-088500 DM2-088500 DM5-088500
550 DM1-088550 DM2-088550 DM5-088550
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

CABINET WIDTHS (MM)
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS (MM)
PLANNING40 SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Medium Drawer
K Height - 126mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE GREY MATT BLACK
270 DM1-126270 DM2-126270 DM5-126270
350 DM1-126350 DM2-126350 DM5-126350
400 DM1-126400 DM2-126400 DM5-126400
450 DM1-126450 DM2-126450 DM5-126450
500 DM1-126500 DM2-126500 DM5-126500
550 DM1-126550 DM2-126550 DM5-126550
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

Load Capacity: 40kg or 60kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE GREY MATT BLACK
LOADING: 40KG
270 DM1-126270 DM2-126270 DM5-126270
350 DM1-126350 DM2-126350 DM5-126350
400 DM1-126400 DM2-126400 DM5-126400
450 DM1-126450 DM2-126450 DM5-126450
500 DM1-126500 DM2-126500 DM5-126500
550 DM1-126550 DM2-126550 DM5-126550
LOADING: 60KG
500 DM1-172500KG60 - DM5-172500KG60
550 DM1-172550KG60 - DM5-172550KG60
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

Load Capacity: 40kg or 60kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3
Soft close slides/LT=NL+3
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600,
800, 900, 1100, 1200
LW - Internal Cabinet Width DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE GREY MATT BLACK
LOADING: 40KG
270 DM1-238270 DM2-238270 DM5-238270
350 DM1-238350 DM2-238350 DM5-238350
400 DM1-238400 DM2-238400 DM5-238400
450 DM1-238450 DM2-238450 DM5-238450
500 DM1-238500 DM2-238500 DM5-238500
550 DM1-238550 DM2-238550 DM5-238550
LOADING: 60KG
500 DM1-238500KG60 - DM5-238500KG60
550 DM1-238550KG60 - DM5-238550KG60
60
1
2
3

3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3
Soft close slides/LT=NL+3
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600,
800, 900, 1100, 1200
LW - Internal Cabinet Width Order M Height Soft Close Drawer Kit (See page 8) +
Front Panel Components to make the Inner Drawer
DESCRIPTION SILK WHITE GREY MATT BLACK
Front Fixing Brackets DM1-088IFXW DM2-088IFXG DM5-088IFXB
1100mm Front Panel DM1-IP1100W DM2-IP1100G DM5-IP1100B
1
4
5
	 M Height Drawer Kit

PLANNING40
REQUIRED ADD-ON
Inner Glass Front Drawer
M Height - 88mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DRAWER FRONT
WIDTH, MM
10MM GLASS
FRONT (46MM)
400 DM3-IFG08846400
450 DM3-IFG08846450
500 DM3-IFG08846500
600 DM3-IFG08846600
900 DM3-IFG08846900
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

C Height - 172mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg or 60kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DRAWER FRONT
WIDTH, MM
10MM GLASS
FRONT (46MM)
400 DM3-IFG08846400
450 DM3-IFG08846450
500 DM3-IFG08846500
550 DM3-IFG08846550
600 DM3-IFG08846600
900 DM3-IFG08846900
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3

PLANNING40
REQUIRED ADD-ON
Inner High Glass Front Drawer
C Height - 172mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg or 60kg
Finish: Silk White, Grey Matt or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DRAWER FRONT
WIDTH, MM
10MM GLASS
FRONT (132MM)
400 DM3-IFG172132400
450 DM3-IFG172132450
500 DM3-IFG172132500
600 DM3-IFG172132600
900 DM3-IFG172132900
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

REQUIRED ADD-ON
GLASS SIDE DIMENSIONS (MM)
SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Glass Drawer
M Height - 88mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White or Black
Glass Boxside: 10mm
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM GLASS BOXSIDE
400 DM3-SGB08854400
450 DM3-SGB08854450
500 DM3-SGB08854500
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3
Soft close slides/LT=NL+3
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600,
800, 900, 1100, 1200
LW - Internal Cabinet Width DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE BLACK
400 DM3-W088400 DM3-B088400
450 DM3-W088450 DM3-B088450
500 DM3-W088500 DM3-B088500
7 10mm
Glass Boxside
(Left/Right)
1

REQUIRED ADD-ON
GLASS SIDE DIMENSIONS (MM)
SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Glass Drawer
C Height - 172mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White or Black
Glass Boxside: 10mm
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM GLASS BOXSIDE
400 DM3-SGB172140400
450 DM3-SGB172140450
500 DM3-SGB172140500
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3
Soft close slides/LT=NL+3
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600,
800, 900, 1100, 1200
LW - Internal Cabinet Width DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE BLACK
400 DM3-W172400 DM3-B172400
450 DM3-W172450 DM3-B172450
500 DM3-W172500 DM3-B172500
7 10mm
Glass Boxside
(Left/Right)
1

PLANNING40
REQUIRED ADD-ON
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Low Drawer
M Height - 88mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE BLACK
400 DM4-W088400 DM4-B088400
450 DM4-W088450 DM4-B088450
500 DM4-W088500 DM4-B088500
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

PLANNING40
REQUIRED ADD-ON
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Medium Drawer
K Height - 126mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE BLACK
400 DM4-W126400 DM4-B126400
450 DM4-W126450 DM4-B126450
500 DM4-W126500 DM4-B126500
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

PLANNING40
REQUIRED ADD-ON
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
High Drawer
C Height - 172mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE BLACK
400 DM4-W172400 DM4-B172400
450 DM4-W172450 DM4-B172450
500 DM4-W172500 DM4-B172500
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

PLANNING40
REQUIRED ADD-ON
DRAWER FRONT, BACK AND BOTTOM DIMENSIONS (MM)
SPACE REQUIREMENT
SCREW POSITIONS (MM)
Super High Drawer
F Height - 238mm
Concealed Full Extension
Load Capacity: 40kg
Finish: Silk White or Black
3D Adjustment:
Up & down adjustment: ±2mm
Left & right adjustment: ±1.5mm
Tilt adjustment: + 1.5, -2.5mm
DEPTH, MM SILK WHITE BLACK
400 DM4-W238400 DM4-B238400
450 DM4-W238450 DM4-B238450
500 DM4-W238500 DM4-B238500
LT = Internal Cabinet Depth
LT = NL + 3
NL - Nominal Slide Length
LT - Internal Cabinet Depth LT=NL+3

S
N - 62.5mm 40kg 450 DM1-062450 - -  -
500 DM1-062500 - -  -
M - 88mm 40kg 270 DM1-088270 DM2-088270 DM5-088270  -
350 DM1-088350 DM2-088350 DM5-088350  -
400 DM1-088400 DM2-088400 DM5-088400  -
450 DM1-088450 DM2-088450 DM5-088450  -
500 DM1-088500 DM2-088500 DM5-088500  -
550 DM1-088550 DM2-088550 DM5-088550  -
K - 126mm 40kg 270 DM1-126270 DM2-126270 DM5-126270  -
350 DM1-126350 DM2-126350 DM5-126350  -
400 DM1-126400 DM2-126400 DM5-126400  -
450 DM1-126450 DM2-126450 DM5-126450  -
500 DM1-126500 DM2-126500 DM5-126500  -
550 DM1-126550 DM2-126550 DM5-126550  -
C - 172mm 40kg 270 DM1-172270 DM2-172270 DM5-172270  -
350 DM1-172350 DM2-172350 DM5-172350  -
400 DM1-172400 DM2-172400 DM5-172400  -
450 DM1-172450 DM2-172450 DM5-172450  -
500 DM1-172500 DM2-172500 DM5-172500  -
550 DM1-172550 DM2-172550 DM5-172550  -
C - 172mm 60kg 500 DM1-172500KG60 - DM5-172500KG60  -
550 DM1-172550KG60 - DM5-172550KG60  -
F - 238mm 40kg 270 DM1-238270 DM2-238270 DM5-238270  -
350 DM1-238350 DM2-238350 DM5-238350  -
400 DM1-238400 DM2-238400 DM5-238400  -
450 DM1-238450 DM2-238450 DM5-238450  -
500 DM1-238500 DM2-238500 DM5-238500  -
550 DM1-238550 DM2-238550 DM5-238550  -
F - 238mm 60kg 500 DM1-238500KG60 - DM5-238500KG60  -
550 DM1-238550KG60 - DM5-238550KG60  -
HEIGHT LOAD DEPTH WHITE GREY BLACK GLASS BOXSIDE 10MM INNER GLASS FRONT SOFT CLOSE PUSH OPEN
M - 88mm 40kg Front Fixing Brackets DM1-088IFXW DM1-088IFXG DM1-088IFXB  
1100mm Front Panel DM1-IP1100W DM1-IP1100G DM1-IP1100B  
C - 172mm 40/60kg Front Fixing Brackets DM1-172IFXW DM1-172IFXG DM1-172IFXB  
1100mm Front Panel DM1-IP1100W DM1-IP1100G DM1-IP1100B  
Square Cross Rail DM1-SQRAILW DM1-SQRAILG DM1-SQRAILB  
M - 88mm 40kg 1100mm Inner Front Panel DM3-GIP1100W DM3-GIP1100G DM3-GIP1100B  -
46/88mm Front Fixing Brackets DM3-WIFX088046 DM3-GIFX088046 DM3-BIFX088046  -
400 DM3-SGB08854400 DM3-IFG08846400  -
450 DM3-SGB08854450 DM3-IFG08846450  -
500 DM3-SGB08854500 DM3-IFG08846500  -
550 DM3-IFG08846550  -
600 DM3-IFG08846600  -
900 DM3-IFG08846900  -
C FULL - 172mm 40kg 1100mm Inner Front Panel DM3-GIP1100W DM3-GIP1100G DM3-GIP1100B  -
132/172mm Front Fixing Brackets DM3-WIFX172132 DM3-GIFX172132 DM3-BIFX172132  -
400 DM3-SGB172140400 DM3-IFG172132400  -
450 DM3-SGB172140450 DM3-IFG172132450  -
500 DM3-SGB172140500 DM3-IFG172132500  -
550 DM3-IFG172132550  -
600 DM3-IFG172132600  -
900 DM3-IFG172132900  -
C HALF - 172mm 40kg 1100mm Inner Front Panel DM3-GIP1100W DM3-GIP1100G DM3-GIP1100B  -
46/172mm Front Fixing Brackets DM3-WIFX172046 DM3-GIFX172046 DM3-BIFX172046  -